ALL-AMERICAN SELECTIONS

Associated Press (63)

1968

1970
197

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

1977

1978
1979

1980

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1990
1991
1993

1994

1995

1996
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2006
2008

HM
HM
HM
HM
3rd
2nd
3rd
st
st
HM
2nd
HM
st
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM
2nd
2nd
st
3rd
HM
HM
HM
st
HM
HM
st
HM
2nd
HM
HM
HM
HM
st
st
st
2nd
2nd
st
3rd
st
st
3rd
3rd
2nd
st
st
st
2nd
3rd
2nd
2nd

Dan CoX...oovvvrniviniciiiiicis RB
Dave SMith....ccvvvviviin, WR
Larry Monsilovich......ccccocceene. RB
Larry Monsilovich......ccccocceene. RB
Dave Balmert ..., S
Ed Paradis ......coevvvvnvvinninn. ocC
Lynn Hieber ..o, QB
Lynn Hieber ..o, QB
Jim Haslett ., DE
George Aggen ... MG
Gregg Schmidt.....ccoovevivieinn. LB
Jim Haslett ., DE
Jim Haslett ., DE
Terry Skelley ..., WR
Joe Cugliari v, DT
Terry Carroll.. e LB
Joe Cugliari v, DT
Terry Totten ..o CB
Kenny Moore ......ccovvninnnn. FS
Kenny Moore ......ccovvninnnn. FS
Gregg Brenner.....eevviene WR
Bill Thompson ..o, TE
Rich Ingold ..., QB
Mark Plevelich ... ocC
Dave Seidel ... FB
Jim ANgelo e oT
Al AITISher .., ocC
Troy JackSoN ... LB
Troy JackSoN ... LB
Tony Trave .., WR
Kevin McMullan......c.ccoeeinnne LB
Dean Cottrill.....ovvvvviririinns LB
Steve GIrting...ooovveeveneecens FB
John Sandstrom......ccocevven. PK
Jim Uncapher ..., oT
Jai Hill e, WR
Tony AlIUCCH e QB
Mike Geary......ininnn. PK
Matt Dalverny........ oG
Michael Mann ..., RB
Jeff Turnage ... NT
Chris Villarrial ... oG
JON RUFfc e PK
Jeff Turnage ..o NT
Chris Villarrial ... oG
ANdy PhippsS....ccocvininieins DT
Barry Threats.......ccocovevnvnin. CB
Leander Jordan.......en. oG
Mike Borisenko.......ovviienes LB
Joey FIOra .. CB
Aamir DEW ..o, RB
Carmelo OCasio ....cccvvvvrennn. WR
Jason CapizzZi...nencnie, oT
Terrence Jackson ..., LB

Associated Press (63)

2009
2012

2016
2017

2019

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
st

2nd
2nd
2nd

Akwasi Owusu-Ansah ........... CB
Johnny Franco ... FS
Dan Matha.....cccovnviininnns oT
Harvie TUCK......ccoevvriniiin, RB
Jay Watkins .....cooevveninninns CB
JR Stevens ... CB
Jerron Searles.....vniinns oL
Jeff Arnold .. oL
Damon LIoyd ....cocvviirinienns LB

American Football Coaches Association (19)

1977
1978
1979
1980
1986
1987
1988
1991
1993
1995
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2006
2008
2009
2017

st
st
st
st
st
st
st
st
st
st
st
2nd
st
st
st
st
st
st
st

Jim Haslett e DE
Jim Haslett . DE
Terry Skelley.....ccoviniinnins WR
Joe Cugliari .o DT
JIM ANGElO o oT
Troy JacksSon ... LB
Dean Cottrill....cvviiinenns LB
Tony AlIUCC oo QB
Michael Mann ..., RB
Jeff Turnage.....oovevvevcvininnnne NT
Barry Threats.....ccovvviviennn, CB
Barry Threats.....ccovvviviennn, CB
Leander Jordan........en. oG
Mike Borisenko........ccvvvivieenns LB
Joey Flora ... CB
Jason CapizzZi...uccniicinnnns oT
Terrence Jackson ... LB
Akwasi Owusu-Ansah ........... AP
Max Redfield......cninnnnnns SS

CoSIDA/Daktronics/CCA (20)

1993

1994

1995

1998
1999
2000
2003
2006
2007
2012

2016
2017

st
st
2nd
st
3rd
3rd
st
st
2nd
2nd
2nd
st
2nd
st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

Mike Geary.......ucnennns PK
Matt Dalverny ... oG
Michael Mann ..., RB
Jeff Turnage ..o NT
Chris Sledge......cccoviviviieninns ocC
Omar Stewart.....ovvvciennns LB
JON RUFf e PK
Jeff Turnage ..o NT
Chris Villarrial .....coooveviniennns oG
Andy PhippsS.....ccovvviniiii, DT
Leander Jordan........coenn. oG
Mike Borisenko........ccvvviviennns LB
Khiawatha Downey ................ oG
Jason CapizzZi....uccniccnennns oT
Dan Pickens .....covininnenns TE
Johnny Franco ... FS
Dan Matha.....cccovnvininnnns oT
Harvie TUCK......cccoereeniicin, RB
Jay Watkins ......cooeieninnnns CB
Jerron Searles......niinn, oT

Don Hansen Football Gazette (23)

20M
2012

HM
2nd
2nd
3rd
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM
HM
coy
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
HM
HM
HM
3rd
3rd
HM
HM

2013
2016

2017

2018
2019

Grant ShallocK.....ccccvvnininnn P
Dan Matha.....ccovvviniininnn, oT
Carl Thornton ..., DT
Johnny Franco ... FS
Nick Carnicella .....cccovvnivnnn. oG
Carl Fleming....ccccocovvvvivinenien. LB
Harvie TUCK......ccoviviviinin, RB
Terrell Holloway .......cccccvinnee. DB
Ethan Cooper...nnen. oG
Kevin Clarke.......ccveniicniens LB
Paul Tortorella......ccoevieninicnnin,
Collin McAllister.....coovninnes oG
Jemal Averette.......conniinnee DT
JR Stevens ... CB
Jerron Searles.....occviininnnne oT
Damon Lloyd ....cccocovvviininnnne LB
Lenny Williams, Jr. .o, QB
Max Redfield......ccccovvvivninnnne SS
Jeff Arnold ..o oL
Jeff Arnold ... oL
Damon Lloyd ....cccocovvviininnnne LB
Nazir Streater ..., CB
Dondrea Tillman ......ccccvevvnnn. DE

D2Football.com (6)

2012 HM
HM
HM
2013 2nd
2016 1Ist
2017 1Ist

Johnny Franco ... FS
Dan Matha......ccovvninins oT
Harvie TUCK.....ccoeeviiin, RB
Byron Dovales......ccovninnnne oT
Ethan Cooper ..., oG
Max Redfield......ccvvvvins SS

Beyond Sports Network (4)

2012 HM
HM
HM
HM

Position Key

Johnny Franco ... FS
Carl Thornton ....cceeevceeiienns DT
Harvie TUCK ..o RB
Brett UllmMan ...ovovevveeinnnns PK
All-Purpose

Back

Cornerback

Defensive Back
Defensive End
Defensive Guard
Defensive Tackle
End

Guard
Linebacker
Middle Guard
Offensive End
Offensive Guard
Offensive Line
Offensive Tackle
Place Kicker
Quarterback
Running Back
Safety

Tackle

Tight End



