

## ALL-AMERICAN SELECTIONS

### Associated Press (63)

1968	HM	Dan Cox.....	RB
	HM	Dave Smith.....	WR
1970	HM	Larry Monsilovich.....	RB
1971	HM	Larry Monsilovich.....	RB
1972	3rd	Dave Balmert.....	S
1973	2nd	Ed Paradis.....	OC
1974	3rd	Lynn Hieber.....	QB
1975	1st	Lynn Hieber.....	QB
1976	1st	Jim Haslett.....	DE
	HM	George Aggen.....	MG
1977	2nd	Gregg Schmidt.....	LB
	HM	Jim Haslett.....	DE
1978	1st	Jim Haslett.....	DE
1979	HM	Terry Skelley.....	WR
	HM	Joe Cugliari.....	DT
1980	HM	Terry Carroll.....	LB
	HM	Joe Cugliari.....	DT
	HM	Terry Totten.....	CB
1982	2nd	Kenny Moore.....	FS
1983	2nd	Kenny Moore.....	FS
1984	1st	Gregg Brenner.....	WR
	3rd	Bill Thompson.....	TE
1985	HM	Rich Ingold.....	QB
	HM	Mark Plevelich.....	OC
	HM	Dave Seidel.....	FB
1986	1st	Jim Angelo.....	OT
	HM	Al Arrisher.....	OC
	HM	Troy Jackson.....	LB
1987	1st	Troy Jackson.....	LB
	HM	Tony Trave.....	WR
1988	2nd	Kevin McMullan.....	LB
	HM	Dean Cottrill.....	LB
	HM	Steve Girting.....	FB
	HM	John Sandstrom.....	PK
	HM	Jim Uncapher.....	OT
1990	1st	Jai Hill.....	WR
1991	1st	Tony Aliucci.....	QB
1993	1st	Mike Geary.....	PK
	2nd	Matt Dalverny.....	OG
	2nd	Michael Mann.....	RB
1994	1st	Jeff Turnage.....	NT
	3rd	Chris Villarrial.....	OG
1995	1st	Jon Ruff.....	PK
	1st	Jeff Turnage.....	NT
	3rd	Chris Villarrial.....	OG
1996	3rd	Andy Phipps.....	DT
1998	2nd	Barry Threats.....	CB
1999	1st	Leander Jordan.....	OG
2000	1st	Mike Borisenko.....	LB
2001	1st	Joey Flora.....	CB
	2nd	Aamir Dew.....	RB
2002	3rd	Carmelo Ocasio.....	WR
2006	2nd	Jason Capizzi.....	OT
2008	2nd	Terrence Jackson.....	LB

### Associated Press (63)

2009	2nd	Akwasi Owusu-Ansah.....	CB
2012	2nd	Johnny Franco.....	FS
	2nd	Dan Matha.....	OT
	2nd	Harvie Tuck.....	RB
2016	3rd	Jay Watkins.....	CB
2017	1st	JR Stevens.....	CB
	2nd	Jerron Searles.....	OL
2019	2nd	Jeff Arnold.....	OL
	2nd	Damon Lloyd.....	LB

### American Football Coaches Association (19)

1977	1st	Jim Haslett.....	DE
1978	1st	Jim Haslett.....	DE
1979	1st	Terry Skelley.....	WR
1980	1st	Joe Cugliari.....	DT
1986	1st	Jim Angelo.....	OT
1987	1st	Troy Jackson.....	LB
1988	1st	Dean Cottrill.....	LB
1991	1st	Tony Aliucci.....	QB
1993	1st	Michael Mann.....	RB
1995	1st	Jeff Turnage.....	NT
1997	1st	Barry Threats.....	CB
1998	2nd	Barry Threats.....	CB
1999	1st	Leander Jordan.....	OG
2000	1st	Mike Borisenko.....	LB
2001	1st	Joey Flora.....	CB
2006	1st	Jason Capizzi.....	OT
2008	1st	Terrence Jackson.....	LB
2009	1st	Akwasi Owusu-Ansah.....	AP
2017	1st	Max Redfield.....	SS

### CoSIDA/Daktronics/CCA (20)

1993	1st	Mike Geary.....	PK
	1st	Matt Dalverny.....	OG
	2nd	Michael Mann.....	RB
1994	1st	Jeff Turnage.....	NT
	3rd	Chris Sledge.....	OC
	3rd	Omar Stewart.....	LB
1995	1st	Jon Ruff.....	PK
	1st	Jeff Turnage.....	NT
	2nd	Chris Villarrial.....	OG
1998	2nd	Andy Phipps.....	DT
1999	2nd	Leander Jordan.....	OG
2000	1st	Mike Borisenko.....	LB
2003	2nd	Khiawatha Downey.....	OG
2006	1st	Jason Capizzi.....	OT
2007	2nd	Dan Pickens.....	TE
2012	2nd	Johnny Franco.....	FS
	2nd	Dan Matha.....	OT
	2nd	Harvie Tuck.....	RB
2016	2nd	Jay Watkins.....	CB
2017	2nd	Jerron Searles.....	OT

### Don Hansen Football Gazette (23)

2011	HM	Grant Shallock.....	P
2012	2nd	Dan Matha.....	OT
	2nd	Carl Thornton.....	DT
	3rd	Johnny Franco.....	FS
	HM	Nick Carnicella.....	OG
	HM	Carl Fleming.....	LB
	HM	Harvie Tuck.....	RB
2013	HM	Terrell Holloway.....	DB
2016	HM	Ethan Cooper.....	OG
	HM	Kevin Clarke.....	LB
2017	COY	Paul Tortorella.....	
	2nd	Collin McAllister.....	OG
	2nd	Jemal Averette.....	DT
	2nd	JR Stevens.....	CB
	3rd	Jerron Searles.....	OT
	3rd	Damon Lloyd.....	LB
	HM	Lenny Williams, Jr.....	QB
	HM	Max Redfield.....	SS
2018	HM	Jeff Arnold.....	OL
2019	3rd	Jeff Arnold.....	OL
	3rd	Damon Lloyd.....	LB
	HM	Nazir Streater.....	CB
	HM	Dondrea Tillman.....	DE

### D2Football.com (6)

2012	HM	Johnny Franco.....	FS
	HM	Dan Matha.....	OT
	HM	Harvie Tuck.....	RB
2013	2nd	Byron Dovalos.....	OT
2016	1st	Ethan Cooper.....	OG
2017	1st	Max Redfield.....	SS

### Beyond Sports Network (4)

2012	HM	Johnny Franco.....	FS
	HM	Carl Thornton.....	DT
	HM	Harvie Tuck.....	RB
	HM	Brett Ullman.....	PK

### Position Key

AP	All-Purpose
B	Back
CB	Cornerback
DB	Defensive Back
DE	Defensive End
DG	Defensive Guard
DT	Defensive Tackle
E	End
G	Guard
LB	Linebacker
MG	Middle Guard
OE	Offensive End
OG	Offensive Guard
OL	Offensive Line
OT	Offensive Tackle
PK	Place Kicker
QB	Quarterback
RB	Running Back
S	Safety
T	Tackle
TE	Tight End